



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14554/2025**
RAJNI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr.Satyaarth Sinha, Mr. Ajinkya
Dhalwade, Mr. Sanchit Kumar, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Theepa Murugesan, SPC and Mr.
Govil Upadhyaya, GP
HC.Jitendra Kr. Mishra, BSF
SI.Kumar Gaurav, CISF

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Short affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto be
filed within four weeks as prayed for.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2026 for
further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2026/sk