



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010698862025

+ **W.P.(C) 14554/2025**

RAJNI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Mr.
Ajinkya Dhalwade and Mr. Nikhel
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Theepa Murugesan, SPC and Mr.
Govil Upadhyaya, GP for R/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

List on 09th December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/ay